

Instructional Day Before School Programs will run from 7:00 a.m. until the beginning of the school day.
Instructional Day Lunch Programs will run during the school lunch period and include lunch.
Instructional Day After School Programs will run from the end of the school day until 6:00 p.m.
PA Days, Easter Monday, Winter Break, March Break and Summer are Full Day programs which will run from 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. and include lunch.

Payment Options: *INTERAC e-Transfers to: fees@plpdaycares.com *Cash will NOT be accepted.

PLP EARLY LEARNING

CENTRE AT ST. MARK

Registration Fee: \$50.00

Summer Camp Fees due at time of registration.

There will be a \$20.00 charge for payments received after the 3^{rd} business day of each month and for Returned Cheques.

Outstanding fees may result in suspension or the loss of your child care space.

Refunds are not issued for registration fees, days off due to illness, withdrawal without notice, any vacation taken throughout the year, nor any days due to school closure.

Every effort is made to accommodate children in Park Lawn Preschool Inc.'s child care programs. However, continuity of care cannot be guaranteed for children as they progress through the programs.

Receipts will be issued for Income Tax purposes before the end of February for the previous calendar year.

* Non-Denominational

:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. and include lunch.

Kindergarten Ages: 4 – 5 Years Must be attending Kindergarten		School Age Ages: 6 – 12 Years
Before and After School: Daily:	\$ 31.68	Before, Lunch and After School: Daily: \$26.72
After School ONLY: Daily:	\$ 21.76	Before and After School: Daily: \$24.77
PA Days & Easter Monday Daily:	\$ 41.10	PA Days & Easter Monday: Daily: \$39.60
Winter and March Break: Daily:	\$ 41.10	Winter and March Break: Daily: \$39.60
Summer Program: Daily:	\$ 41.10	Summer Program: Daily: \$39.60
Note: PA Days – As per the School Calendar provided by your child's school – Total of 7 Days		

Winter Break- Projected for December 20 - December 31, 2021March Break- March 15 - 19, 2021Easter Monday- April 5, 2021

Summer Program – June 30 – September 3, 2021 (9 Weeks + 2 Days)

WITHDRAWAL:

When withdrawing your child from the Centre, you must give at least **one month's notice** on the first day of the month in writing. If this notice is not given, an additional one month's fees will be charged.

Ruth Wairns

Ruth Cairns, President

CENTRE CLOSED ON:

January 1, 2021 February 15, 2021 April 2, 2021 May 24, 2021 July 1, 2021 August 2, 2021 September 6, 2021 October 11, 2021 December 27 & 28, 2021